
HOUSE BILL 1012
HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS 

HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION
REPRESENTATIVE JON NELSON, CHAIRMAN

Developmental Disabilities Division
Tina Bay, Division Director

1

NORTH 

Dakota Human Services 
Be Legendary.™ 



Department of Human Services

Developmental Disabilities

19-21
Authorized 
FTE
Base

19-21
Authorized 
FTE
Realigned

21-23
Requested
Base
FTE

# 
vacancies 
12-31-20
(from base)

Assignment of Requested FTE

% of
FTE

Descriptor # of
FTE

13 125.87 125.87 0
10% Program & Policy 13.00

79% DD Program Managers 98.87

11% Administrators & support staff 14.00

COVID INFO
Developmental Disabilities has implemented virtual flexibilities and 
procedural changes which allows staff to work from home, both during 
COVID and into the future.   

Telework Headcount

Pre-COVID
5

Current
112



3

FTE 
Positions

General 
Fund Other Funds Total

Developmental Disabilities
Continued program changes (11,821) 163,017 151,196        
Agency savings plan (2,252,289) (1,926,850) (4,179,139)    
Grant cost and caseload changes 19,323,007 22,244,014 41,567,021   
Subtotal Developmental Disabilities -        17,058,897 20,480,181 37,539,078 

EBR

GREEN SHEET WALKTHROUGH


Sheet1

		Program & Policy						Executive Budget Request																HOUSE																DIFFERENCE HOUSE VS EBR																														Final																DIFFERENCE HOUSE VS. SENATE																Difference Final Vs. Executive Budget Request

								FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total				FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total				FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total				Senate Vote														FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total				FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total				FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total

				2019-21 Biennium Base Level 				383.25				$1,181,597,942				$2,232,568,138				3,414,166,080																- 0				383.25				1,181,597,942.00				2,232,568,138.00				3,414,166,080.00																		366.50				$1,058,033,935				$1,945,157,519				3,003,191,454				366.50				1,058,033,935				1,945,157,519				3,003,191,454				(16.75)				(123,564,007)				(287,410,619)				(410,974,626)

																																																																																																										$0				$0

				2019-21 Ongoing Funding Changes

						Transfers and adjustments		257.22				$22,005,318				$23,196,444				45,201,762																- 0				257.22				(22,005,318)				(23,196,444.00)				(45,201,762.00)				3-0														(2.75)				(3,872,416)				7,791,213				3,918,797				(3)				(3,872,416)				7,791,213				3,918,797				(519.94)				(25,877,734)				(15,405,231)				(41,282,965)

						Base payroll changes						2,029,128				624,013				2,653,141																- 0								(2,029,128)				(624,013.00)				(2,653,141.00)				3-0																		(144,370)				(758,443)				(902,813)								(144,370)				(758,443)				(902,813)								(2,173,498)				(1,382,456)				(3,555,954)

						Salary increase						1,480,781				1,276,969				2,757,750																- 0								(1,480,781)				(1,276,969)				(2,757,750)				3-0		(2,757,750)																805,237				1,235,980				2,041,217								805,237				1,235,980				2,041,217								(675,544)				(40,989)				(716,533)				129,693		1,194,991		1,324,684

						Retirement contribution increase						304,799				262,848				567,647																- 0								(304,799)				(262,848)				(567,647)				3-0																		691,207				1,063,268				1,754,475								691,207				1,063,268				1,754,475								386,408				800,420				1,186,828

						Health insurance increase						17,084				14,732				31,816																- 0								(17,084)				(14,732)				(31,816)				3-0																		- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								(17,084)				(14,732)				(31,816)

						Provider inflationary increases						13,478,022				14,417,097				27,895,119																- 0								(13,478,022)				(14,417,097)				(27,895,119)				3-0																		29,254,890				34,460,848				63,715,738								29,254,890				34,460,848				63,715,738								15,776,868				20,043,751				35,820,619

						Federal medicaid assistance percentage changes						(45,779,364)				45,779,364				- 0																								45,779,364				(45,779,364)				- 0

						Subtotal Ongoing Funding Changes		257.22				(6,464,232)				85,571,467				79,107,235				- 0				0				0				0				257.22				6,464,232				(85,571,467)				(79,107,235)																		(2.75)				26,734,548				43,792,866				70,527,414				(2.75)				26,734,548				43,792,866				70,527,414				(519.94)				(12,580,584)				4,000,763				(8,579,821)

																																								Above reflects update to 2%/3% wage/provider increases																																																														

						Economic Assistance																																																																																																

						Continued program changes						(210,585)				3,276,939				3,066,354																- 0								210,585				(3,276,939)				(3,066,354)				3-0																		(170,486)				(1,601,209)				(1,771,695)								(170,486)				(1,601,209)				(1,771,695)								40,099				(4,878,148)				(4,838,049)

						Grant cost and caseload changes						2,952,453				8,382,789				11,335,242																- 0								(2,952,453)				(8,382,789)				(11,335,242)				3-0																		(1,234,948)				(11,437,579)				(12,672,527)								(1,234,948)				(11,437,579)				(12,672,527)								(4,187,401)				(19,820,368)				(24,007,769)

						Subtotal Economic Assistance		- 0				2,741,868				11,659,728				14,401,596				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				(2,741,868)				(11,659,728)				(14,401,596)																		- 0				(1,405,434)				(13,038,788)				(14,444,222)				- 0				(1,405,434)				(13,038,788)				(14,444,222)				- 0				(4,147,302)				(24,698,516)				(28,845,818)

																																																																																																						

						Child Support																																																																																																

						Continued program changes						36,397				(91,785)				(55,388)																- 0								(36,397)				91,785				55,388				3-0																		12,948				(193,734)				(180,786)								12,948				(193,734)				(180,786)								(23,449)				(101,949)				(125,398)

						Savings plan						(103,906)				(357,788)				(461,694)																- 0				- 0				103,906				357,788				461,694				3-0														(6.00)				(249,880)				(485,063)				(734,943)				- 0				(249,880)				(485,063)				(734,943)				(6.00)				(145,974)				(127,275)				(273,249)

						SB 2115 penalties for failure to report new hires																						- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0						Keep as separate bill																- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0

						Subtotal Child Support		- 0				(67,509)				(449,573)				(517,082)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				67,509				449,573				517,082																		(6.00)				(236,932)				(678,797)				(915,729)				- 0				(236,932)				(678,797)				(915,729)				(6.00)				(169,423)				(229,224)				(398,647)

																																																																																																						

						Medical Services																																																																																																

						Continued program changes						2,493,060				5,504,976				7,998,036																- 0								(2,493,060)				(5,504,976)				(7,998,036)				3-0																		(2,448,041)				(778,139)				(3,226,180)								(2,448,041)				(778,139)				(3,226,180)								(4,941,101)				(6,283,115)				(11,224,216)

						Agency savings plan, including adjustments to Medicaid Expansion administration and rates		12.00				(11,725,352)				(80,633,115)				(92,358,467)																- 0								11,725,352				80,633,115				92,358,467				3-0																		16,940,099				8,057,177				24,997,276								16,940,099				8,057,177				24,997,276								28,665,451				88,690,292				117,355,743

						Grant cost and caseload changes						55,976,251				100,813,594				156,789,845																- 0								(55,976,251)				(100,813,594)				(156,789,845)				3-0		About 8.7 million left in fund, however house appropriated about 2.5M to the Health Dept this biennium. Leaves 6.2 M																34,175,000				(34,175,000)				- 0								34,175,000				(34,175,000)				- 0								(21,801,251)				(134,988,594)				(156,789,845)

						Other fund repriortization										(40,000)				(40,000)																																																						(32,400,000)				32,400,000				- 0								(32,400,000)				32,400,000				- 0								(32,400,000)				32,440,000				40,000

						Funding source change - community health and tobacco prevention and control trust funds						14,400,000				(14,400,000)				- 0																- 0				- 0				(14,400,000)				14,400,000				- 0				3-0		grab $6M from tobacco trust fund																13,300,000				212,700,000				226,000,000								13,300,000				212,700,000				226,000,000								(1,100,000)				227,100,000				226,000,000

						Underfund Medicaid grants						(9,580,913)				(9,955,925)				(19,536,838)																- 0								9,580,913				9,955,925				19,536,838				3-0		Do not pass on 2298		Mar-00		Money added to 2012												26,407,133				(26,407,133)				- 0								26,407,133				(26,407,133)				- 0								35,988,046				(16,451,208)				19,536,838

						Savings plan (excludes CHIP & Med Expansion)														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Do not pass on 2032		Mar-00		Move section 1 into SB2012								2.00				823,278				649,835				1,473,113				- 0				823,278				649,835				1,473,113				2.00				823,278				649,835				1,473,113		Savings plan correction		Passed Sub

						Medicaid Expansion state administration														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Do pass on 2106		Mar-00																						- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

						Medicaid funding source change														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		(6,679,246)				6,679,246				- 0								(6,679,246)				6,679,246				- 0								(6,679,246)				6,679,246				- 0

						Medicaid funding for peer support														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0														0.50				432,287				563,906				996,193				- 0				432,287				563,906				996,193				0.50				432,287				563,906				996,193

						1915i Medicaid State Plan Amendment (includes SB 2298 (children) 														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0														3.00				4,053,273				5,344,718				9,397,991				- 0				4,053,273				5,344,718				9,397,991				3.00				4,053,273				5,344,718				9,397,991		Correction on Fund mix and total		Passed Sub

						Savings Plan CHIP MCO to DHS administration (SB 2106)														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0																						(1,889,626)				(4,167,513)				(6,057,139)								(1,889,626)				(4,167,513)				(6,057,139)								(1,889,626)				(4,167,513)				(6,057,139)

						Savings Plan Med Expansion commercial to Medicaid fee for service														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																										- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				Failed Sub		3.41		4.09

						Savings Plan Med Expansion pharmacy 														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0																		2.00				(551,686)				(4,940,257)				(5,491,943)				- 0				(551,686)				(4,940,257)				(5,491,943)				2.00				(551,686)				(4,940,257)				(5,491,943)		This overlaps with 1374 to some extent		Passed Sub

						Increase Medicaid fee schedule PT, OT, & ST (OAR 402)														- 0																- 0								- 0				0				- 0				3-0																		1,507,876				1,770,535				3,278,411								1,507,876				1,770,535				3,278,411								1,507,876				1,770,535				3,278,411

						Med Expansion Vision & Dental MCO Traditional Rates																														- 0								- 0				0				- 0																														- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0

						Med Expansion Vision & Dental MCO Commercial Rates																														- 0								- 0				0				- 0																														- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0

						Children with Disabilities buy in																														- 0								0				0				- 0				3-0		move to 250% poverty level with premium																1,213,374				1,269,487				2,482,861								1,213,374				1,269,487				2,482,861								1,213,374				1,269,487				2,482,861

						Medicaid Funding Adjustments																														- 0								0				0				- 0				3-0		move to 250% poverty level with premium																(3,909,600)				(4,090,400)				(8,000,000)								(3,909,600)				(4,090,400)				(8,000,000)								(3,909,600)				(4,090,400)				(8,000,000)

						Reduction in estate collections due to February 2019 Supreme Court Ruling 																																																																				1,500,000				(1,500,000)				- 0								1,500,000				(1,500,000)				- 0								1,500,000				(1,500,000)				- 0

						HB 1318 - Funeral Cost exemption 																																																																				326,053				341,131				667,184								326,053				341,131				667,184								326,053				341,131				667,184

						HB 1515 - Expand coverage for pregnant women																																																																				797,532				834,414				1,631,946								797,532				834,414				1,631,946								797,532				834,414				1,631,946

						Hyperbaric Oxygen - Added in Conf Comm																																																																				335,000				- 0				335,000								335,000				- 0				335,000								335,000				- 0				335,000

						FMAP Change 																																																																				(8,280,765)				7,774,566				(506,199)								(8,280,765)				7,774,566				(506,199)								(8,280,765)				7,774,566				(506,199)

						Subtotal Medical Services		12.00				51,563,046				1,289,530				52,852,576				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				(51,563,046)				(1,329,530)				(52,892,576)																		7.50				45,651,941				202,326,573				247,978,514				- 0				45,651,941				202,326,573				247,978,514				(4.50)				(5,911,105)				201,037,043				195,125,938



						Amendments to consider																																						1915(i) is incorrect and will need to be corrected

						Section 5- Medicaid Expansion remove sunset

						Section 27 TCM for SED

						Section 28 TCM for SMI

						Section 29 Withdrawal Management

						Section 10 SIIF funding for Medical Services

						(New) Section 5- Children with Disabilities																																																		3-0

						(New) Section 7 - Medicaid expansion in house																																																																																																														Failed Sub Committee 2-4

						(New) Section 35 - 1915i State Plan

						(New) Section 41 - Medicaid Expansion Effective Date (in-house)

						(New) Section 42 - Medicaid Expansion Sunset (Section 5)																																																		3-0		Do not pass 2031		3-0



																																																								3-0

						Long-Term Care																																																																																																								

						Agency Savings plan						(7,871,872)				(960,285)				(8,832,157)																- 0								7,871,872				960,285				8,832,157				3-0																										- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								7,871,872				960,285				8,832,157

						Grant cost and caseload changes						40,219,972				37,478,740				77,698,712																- 0								(40,219,972)				(37,478,740)				(77,698,712)				3-0																		0				0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								(40,219,972)				(37,478,740)				(77,698,712)

						Other funds reprioritization						0				(2,284,362)				(2,284,362)																- 0								- 0				2,284,362				2,284,362				3-0																		2,136,191				(2,136,191)				- 0								2,136,191				(2,136,191)				- 0								2,136,191				148,171				2,284,362

						Funding source change - Health care trust fund						1,000,000				(1,000,000.00)				- 0																- 0								(1,000,000)				1,000,000				- 0				3-0																		2,884,691				- 0				2,884,691								2,884,691				- 0				2,884,691								1,884,691				1,000,000				2,884,691

						Expand elderly community grants														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		540,000				- 0				540,000								540,000				- 0				540,000								540,000				- 0				540,000

						Expand HCBS waiver for residential services														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		3,867,333				3,867,316				7,734,649								3,867,333				3,867,316				7,734,649								3,867,333				3,867,316				7,734,649

						SPED client contribution levels														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		624,051				- 0				624,051								624,051				- 0				624,051								624,051				- 0				624,051

						Rebase Adult Residential  (SB 2168 ) ($100,000 in EBR)														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		100,000				100,000				200,000								100,000				100,000				200,000								100,000				100,000				200,000

						Provider Inflation effective 7/1/2019 NF (3%/3%?3% (*approx.)														- 0																								- 0				- 0				- 0						Pull this out everything else is 3-0 vote																																- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0

						Subacute Care Facility (SB 2317) (net change)														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		1,466,100				1,533,900				3,000,000								1,466,100				1,533,900				3,000,000								1,466,100				1,533,900				3,000,000				Nelson stated this amount will be changing/ don't have total amounts yet

						Autism Task Force - extended services																														- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		0								- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0		Move to Field Services

						HB 1124 - Software as passthrough														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		829,129				867,472				1,696,601								829,129				867,472				1,696,601								829,129				867,472				1,696,601

						NF Operating margin Change														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																						2,062,000				2,062,000								- 0				2,062,000				2,062,000								- 0				2,062,000				2,062,000				Potentially could change, Kreidt has asked for calculation here.

						Medicaid Funding Adjustments																														- 0								0				0				- 0				3-0		move to 250% poverty level with premium																(9,774,000)				(10,226,000)				(20,000,000)								(9,774,000)				(10,226,000)				(20,000,000)								(9,774,000)				(10,226,000)				(20,000,000)

						Clawback Change																																																																				1,222,206								1,222,206								1,222,206				- 0				1,222,206								1,222,206				- 0				1,222,206

						FMAP Change 																																																																				(8,309,955)				8,309,955				- 0								(8,309,955)				8,309,955				- 0								(8,309,955)				8,309,955				- 0

						Subtotal Long Term Care						33,348,100				33,234,093				66,582,193								- 0				- 0				- 0								(41,219,972)				(34,194,378)				(75,414,350)																						(4,414,254)				4,378,452				(35,802)								(4,414,254)				4,378,452				(35,802)								(45,634,226)				(29,815,926)				(75,450,152)



						Amendments to consider

						Section 25 Adult companion services

						Section 26 Rebasing adult residential rates

						(New) Section 8 Rate determination																																																																																																														Do not want to act on this

						(New) Section 37 - Autism Waiver																																																		3-0																																																												Passed Sub

						(New) Section 38 - Autism Voucher																																																																																																														Passed Sub

						(New) Option B - Nursing Home Study																																																																																																														Passed Sub



						DD Council																																														- 0																																																										

						Continued program changes						- 0				124,949				124,949																- 0								- 0				(124,949.00)				(124,949.00)				3-0																		- 0				36,276				36,276								- 0				36,276				36,276								- 0				(88,673)				(88,673)

																																																																																																						

								EBR

								FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total

						Aging Services																																																																																																														Passed Sub

						Continued program changes						126,302				2,384,246				2,510,548																- 0								(126,302.00)				(2,384,246.00)				(2,510,548.00)				3-0																		(124,241)				(303,446)				(427,687)								(124,241)				(303,446)				(427,687)								(250,543)				(2,687,692)				(2,938,235)

						Agency savings plan						(248,240)				(163,425)				(411,665)																- 0				- 0				248,240.00				163,425.00				411,665.00				3-0														1.00				54,605				72,152				126,757				- 0				54,605				72,152				126,757				1.00				302,845				235,577				538,422

						Expand HCBS waiver for residential services														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0														1.00				54,605				72,152				126,757				- 0				54,605				72,152				126,757				1.00				54,605				72,152				126,757

						Aging-Subject Matter Expert (SME)-contracted services																																																																				500,000								500,000				- 0				500,000				- 0				500,000				2.00				500,000				- 0				500,000

						Aging-ADRL Contract/Op Expense																																																																				331,936				292,794				624,730								331,936				292,794				624,730								331,936				292,794				624,730		passed sub

						Aging -ADRL-5 FTE for intake																																																																5.00				437,250				387,750				825,000				5.00				437,250				387,750				825,000				5.00				437,250				387,750				825,000

						Dementia Care Services																																																																				150,000								150,000				- 0				150,000				- 0				150,000				- 0				150,000				- 0				150,000

						Subtotal Aging Services		- 0				(121,938)				2,220,821				2,098,883				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				121,938				(2,220,821)				(2,098,883)																		7.00				1,404,155				521,402				1,925,557				5.00				1,404,155				521,402				1,925,557				7.00				1,526,093				(1,699,419)				(173,326)



						Amendments to consider

						(New) Section 36 - HCBS																																																																																																														Section 36 - HCBS passed sub

																																																				- 0																																																										

						Children and Family Services																																														- 0																																																										

						Continued program changes						3,172,228				(394,323)				2,777,905																- 0								(3,172,228)				394,323				(2,777,905)				3-0																		(130,038)				1,219,235				1,089,197								(130,038)				1,219,235				1,089,197								(3,302,266)				1,613,558				(1,688,708)

						Agency savings plan						(12,191,335)				(7,728,080)				(19,919,415)																- 0								12,191,335				7,728,080				19,919,415				3-0																		(4,025,480)				2,672,765				(1,352,715)								(4,025,480)				2,672,765				(1,352,715)								8,165,855				10,400,845				18,566,700

						Grant cost and caseload changes						(6,187,819)				6,025,058				(162,761)																- 0								6,187,819				(6,025,058)				162,761				3-0																		8,122,852				(3,428,031)				4,694,821								8,122,852				(3,428,031)				4,694,821								14,310,671				(9,453,089)				4,857,582

						Transfer childhood rating system to DPI														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																						- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0

						Children Advocacy Centers  (SB 2242)																														- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Do not pass 2242		3-0														600,000								600,000								600,000				- 0				600,000								600,000				- 0				600,000

						FMAP Change 																																																																				(706,303)				706,303				- 0								(706,303)				706,303				- 0								(706,303)				706,303				- 0		passed sub

						Subtotal Children and Family Services		- 0				(15,206,926)				(2,097,345)				(17,304,271)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				15,206,926				2,097,345				17,304,271																		- 0				3,861,031				1,170,272				5,031,303				- 0				3,861,031				1,170,272				5,031,303				- 0				19,067,957				3,267,617				22,335,574

																																																																																																														

						Behavioral Health Division																																																																																																								

						Continued program changes						156,645				(1,957,536)				(1,800,891)																- 0								(156,645.00)				1,957,536.00				1,800,891.00				3-0																		(366,216)				8,089,466				7,723,250								(366,216)				8,089,466				7,723,250								(522,861)				10,047,002				9,524,141

						Savings plan						(832,173)				- 0				(832,173)																- 0				- 0				832,173.00				- 0				832,173.00				3-0														1.00				184,398				- 0				184,398				1.00				184,398				- 0				184,398				1.00				1,016,571				- 0				1,016,571

						Grant cost and caseload changes						5,427,067				- 0				5,427,067																- 0								(5,427,067.00)				- 0				(5,427,067.00)				3-0																		314,112				- 0				314,112								314,112				- 0				314,112								(5,112,955)				- 0				(5,112,955)

						Expanded substance use disorder voucher						9,000,000								9,000,000																- 0								(9,000,000.00)				- 0				(9,000,000.00)				3-0																		1,854,159				(1,854,159)				- 0								1,854,159				(1,854,159)				- 0								(7,145,841)				(1,854,159)				(9,000,000)

						Transfer suicide prevention program from Health Department														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0														1.00				1,260,512				- 0				1,260,512				1.00				1,260,512				- 0				1,260,512				1.00				1,260,512				- 0				1,260,512

						Transfer tobacco reporting to Health Department														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		(75,000)				- 0				(75,000)								(75,000)				- 0				(75,000)								(75,000)				- 0				(75,000)

						Expand Free Through Recovery Program (SB 2029) (500k added back in Conf Committee)														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0														6.00				4,000,000				- 0				4,000,000				6.00				4,000,000				- 0				4,000,000				6.00				4,000,000				- 0				4,000,000		Passed Sub		Nelson requesting to fund at 3.5 Million, things 4.5 is too aggressive - ($1M reduction in operating)

						Behavioral health recovery home grants														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		200,000				- 0				200,000								200,000				- 0				200,000								200,000				- 0				200,000

						Expand substance use disorder voucher														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0														2.00				3,053,523				- 0				3,053,523				2.00				3,053,523				- 0				3,053,523				2.00				3,053,523				- 0				3,053,523

						Certify peer support specialists (SB 2032)														- 0																- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0														1.00				275,000				- 0				275,000				1.00				275,000				- 0				275,000				1.00				275,000				- 0				275,000

						Parents LEAD  program														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				2-1		Erberle no																100,000				- 0				100,000								100,000				- 0				100,000								100,000				- 0				100,000		Passed Sub		Nelson bringing an amendment to reduce to EBR

						School behavioral health program*														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		300,000				- 0				300,000								300,000				- 0				300,000								300,000				- 0				300,000

						HSRI report implementation (SB 2030)														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Do not pass 2030		Mar-00														300,000				- 0				300,000								300,000				- 0				300,000								300,000				- 0				300,000

						The Children's System of Care Grant																														- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		0				6,000,000				6,000,000				- 0				- 0				6,000,000				6,000,000				- 0				- 0				6,000,000				6,000,000		Feds increased to $6M				Passed Sub

						State Opioid Response (SOR) Grant																																																																								2,098,462				2,098,462				- 0				- 0				2,098,462				2,098,462				- 0				- 0				2,098,462				2,098,462		New fed program				Passed Sub

						SB 2175 SUD voucher requirements																														- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Do not pass 2175																37,029				- 0				37,029				- 0				37,029				- 0				37,029				- 0				37,029				- 0				37,029		Reevaluated 		Passed Sub

						SB 2028 Early intervention 																														- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0						Do not pass 2028		3-0														300,000								300,000				- 0				300,000				- 0				300,000				- 0				300,000				- 0				300,000		Passed Sub		Nelson asking for this to be cut in 1/2

						SB 2026 Voucher program																														- 0				1.00				- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Do not pass 2026		3-0		Will add all sections to 2012																				- 0				- 0

tc={1A3095F6-E99C-4A4B-9F27-92194DF4A4DB}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    $300,000 limit on fte
		

tc={1A3095F6-E99C-4A49-9F27-92194DF4A4DB}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    $300,000 limit on fte
																																														

tc={1A3095F6-E99C-4A4A-9F27-92194DF4A4DB}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    $300,000 limit on fte
																				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		Passed Sub		Nelson is requesting this to be removed.  Want synergy's to be explored before working into a new voucher program

						SB 2291 Trauma informed practice																														- 0								0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Do pass		3-0		Take appropriation out of 2291 but leave policy here												200,000								200,000				- 0				200,000				- 0				200,000				- 0				200,000				- 0				200,000

						School Based Behavioral Health Grant (was SB 2300)																														- 0								0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Do pass		3-0		Take appropriation out of 2291 but leave policy here												1,500,000								1,500,000				- 0				1,500,000				- 0				1,500,000				- 0				1,500,000				- 0				1,500,000		Passed Sub

						Subtotal Behavioral Health Division		- 0				13,751,539				(1,957,536)				11,794,003				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				1.00				(13,751,539)				1,957,536				(11,794,003)																		11.00				13,437,517				14,333,769				27,771,286				11.00				13,437,517				14,333,769				27,771,286				11.00				(314,022)				16,291,305				15,977,283



						Engrossed 2012

						Section 12-Mental Health Voucher Program																																																																																																														Removal passed		Would not need this amendment if Nelson removes

						Section 13 - School Behavioral Health Program																																																																																																														 

						Section 30-Behavioral Health Study

						Amendments

						(New) Section 24 - Behavioral Health School Pilot - 17-19 Carryover																																																																																																														Passed Sub



								EBR

								FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total

						Vocational Rehabilitation																																																																																																								

						Continued program changes						(416,293)				(381,081)				(797,374)																- 0								416,293.00				381,081.00				797,374.00				3-0																		254,676				(298,395)				(43,719)								254,676				(298,395)				(43,719)								670,969				82,686				753,655

						Agency savings plan						(1,803,954)				(91,000)				(1,894,954)																- 0				0.00				1,803,954.00				91,000				1,894,954				3-0														1.00								180,000				180,000				1.00				- 0				180,000				180,000				1.00				1,803,954				271,000				2,074,954

						Adaptive Ski																																																																				200,000								200,000								200,000				- 0				200,000								200,000				- 0				200,000		Passed Sub language added to bill

						Cooperative Disability Investigation unit-AG Office																																																																								851,314				851,314				- 0				- 0				851,314				851,314				- 0				- 0				851,314				851,314		Passed Sub

						Subtotal Vocational Rehabilitation		- 0				(2,220,247)				(472,081)				(2,692,328)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				2,220,247				472,081				2,692,328																		1.00				454,676				732,919				1,187,595				1.00				454,676				732,919				1,187,595				1.00				2,674,923				1,205,000				3,879,923

																																																																																																														

								EBR

								FTE Positions				General Fund				Other Funds				Total

						Developmental Disabilities																																																																																																								

						Continued program changes						(11,821)				163,017				151,196																- 0								11,821.00				(163,017.00)				(151,196.00)				3-0																		103,355				(331,309)				(227,954)								103,355				(331,309)				(227,954)								115,176				(494,326)				(379,150)

						Agency savings plan						(2,252,289)				(1,926,850)				(4,179,139)																- 0				- 0				2,252,289.00				1,926,850.00				4,179,139.00				3-0														(1.00)				(60,166)				(56,459)				(116,625)				(1.00)				(60,166)				(56,459)				(116,625)				(1.00)				2,192,123				1,870,391				4,062,514

						Grant cost and caseload changes						19,323,007				22,244,014				41,567,021																- 0								(19,323,007.00)				(22,244,014.00)				(41,567,021.00)				3-0																		22,059,559				21,717,656				43,777,215								22,059,559				21,717,656				43,777,215								2,736,552				(526,358)				2,210,194

						Federal medical assistance percentage changes														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		1,529,534				(1,529,534)				- 0								1,529,534				(1,529,534)				- 0								1,529,534				(1,529,534)				- 0

						HCBS residential waiver adjustment														- 0																- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0																		(556,916)				(556,925)				(1,113,841)								(556,916)				(556,925)				(1,113,841)								(556,916)				(556,925)				(1,113,841)

						Corporate Guardianship																														- 0								- 0				- 0				- 0				3-0		Add 5 More Guardianships (Was 122,863 at 20) or 153,577 for 25																122,863								122,863								122,863				- 0				122,863								122,863				- 0				122,863

						Medicaid Funding Adjustments																														- 0								0				0				- 0				3-0		move to 250% poverty level with premium																(3,420,900)				(3,579,100)				(7,000,000)								(3,420,900)				(3,579,100)				(7,000,000)								(3,420,900)				(3,579,100)				(7,000,000)		passed subcommittee

						FMAP Change 																																																																				(7,190,973)				7,190,973												(7,190,973)				7,190,973				- 0								(7,190,973)				7,190,973				- 0

						Subtotal Developmental Disabilities		- 0				17,058,897				20,480,181				37,539,078				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				(17,058,897)				(20,480,181)				(37,539,078)																		(1.00)				12,586,356		- 0		22,855,302		- 0		35,441,658				(1.00)				12,586,356				22,855,302				35,441,658				(1.00)				(4,472,541)				2,375,121				(2,097,420)





																																																								3-0

						Subtotal all  ongoing funding changes		269.22				94,382,598				149,604,234				243,986,832				0.00				0				0				0				258.22				(94,382,598)				(149,644,234)				(244,026,832)																		16.75				98,073,604				276,430,246				374,503,850				13.25				98,073,604				276,430,246				374,503,850				(252.47)				(42,088,358)				172,605,376				130,517,018





				One-time funding items

						Nursing facility payment methodology change						$3,348,000				$3,852,000				7,200,000																- 0								(3,348,000)				- 0				(3,348,000)				3-0																		977,603				$0				977,603								977,603				- 0				977,603								(2,370,397)				(3,852,000)				(6,222,397)

						Nursing facility bed buyback program						$3,300,000								3,300,000

						Subtotal One-time funding changes 		0.00				6,648,000				3,852,000				10,500,000				0.00				$0				$0				$0				- 0				($3,348,000)				$0				($3,348,000)																		0.00				$977,603				$0				$977,603				0.00				$977,603				$0				$977,603				0.00				($2,370,397)				($3,852,000)				($6,222,397)

																																												0				0				0

						Total Changes to Base Level Funding		269.22				$101,030,598				$153,456,234				$254,486,832				0.00				$0				$0				$0				258.22				($97,730,598)				($149,644,234)				($247,374,832)																		16.75				$99,051,207				$276,430,246				$375,481,453				13.25				$99,051,207				$276,430,246				$375,481,453				(252.47)				($44,458,755)				$168,753,376				$124,294,621

																																												0				0				0

				2019-21 Total Funding				652.47				$1,282,628,540				$2,386,024,372				$3,668,652,912				0.00				$0				$0				$0				641.47				$1,083,867,344				$2,082,923,904				$3,166,791,248																		383.25				$1,157,085,142				$2,221,587,765				$3,378,672,907				379.75				$1,157,085,142				$2,221,587,765				$3,378,672,907				(269.22)				($168,022,762)				($118,657,243)				($286,680,005)





						DHS budget database																																						45,435,484				200,670,581				246,106,065

						Difference																																						(1,038,431,860)				(1,882,253,323)				(2,920,685,183)

						DHS moved Extended Services to HSC																																						(170,000)				- 0				(170,000)

						Savings Plan Errors we needed to make to balance 																																						174,829				387,518				562,347

						What difference should be																																						4,829				387,518				392,347

																																												(1,038,436,689)				(1,882,640,841)				(2,921,077,530)





						Other Notes

						Nursing Homes 3/3/3						9.6				9.7				19.3

						Nursing Homes 2/3						4.5				4.5				9.0

						additional funds needed for a 3/3/3						5.1				5.2				10.3























$300,000 limit on fte




$300,000 limit on fte




$300,000 limit on fte






&D   &T






4

OVERVIEW OF BUDGET CHANGES BY EXPENSE 
CATEGORY

Expense Category
2017 - 2019 

Biennium 
Expenditures

2019 - 2021 Base 
Level Budget

2019 - 2021 Year 1 
(SFY 20)

Increase/ (Decrease) 
to 2021 - 2023

2021 - 2023 
Executive Budget 

Request

511x Salaries - Regular              12,887,551              13,499,651                6,874,394                1,279,102              14,778,753 
512x Salaries - Other                            -                              -                               -                               -                              -   
513x Salaries - Temp                  347,871                  602,520                   280,108                   164,728                  767,248 
514x Salaries - Over Time                    43,609                    14,496                     14,496                       3,503                    17,999 
516x Salaries - Benefits                6,154,196                6,924,887                3,454,158                   699,716                7,624,603 
Total Salaries & Benefits              19,433,227              21,041,554              10,623,156                2,147,049              23,188,603 
52x Travel                  234,118                  249,752                   118,954                      (2,879)                  246,873 
53x Supply                    14,137                    69,504                       7,885                       5,000                    74,504 
54x Postage & Printing                    30,269                      8,235                       4,285                             -                        8,235 
55x Equipment Under $5,000                    41,044                      5,000                       2,556                             -                        5,000 
56x Utilities                            -                              -                               -                               -                              -   
57x Insurance                            -                              -                               -                               -                              -   
58x Rent/Leases - Bldg./Equip                  213,204                    83,838                     46,897                    (61,468)                    22,370 
59x Repairs                    31,219                    30,000                     28,218                      (2,000)                    28,000 
61x Professional Development                    29,095                    45,708                       9,233                     13,000                    58,708 
62x Fees - Operating & Professional                8,882,741                7,907,337                1,971,036                  (514,487)                7,392,850 
67x Non Operating Expenses                            -                              -                               -                               -                              -   
60x IT Expenses                      4,334                      2,743                          784                             -                        2,743 
Total Operating                9,480,161                8,402,117                2,189,848                  (562,834)                7,839,283 
68x Land, Building, Other Capital                            -                              -                               -                               -                              -   
69x Equipment Over $5,000                            -                      10,000                             -                               -                      10,000 
Total Capital/Equipment over 5,000                            -                      10,000                             -                               -                      10,000 
71x Grants, Benefits, & Claims            585,538,051            659,562,851            300,325,579              48,669,082            708,231,933 
72x Transfers                            -                              -                               -                               -                              -   
Total Grants            585,538,051            659,562,851            300,325,579              48,669,082            708,231,933 

Total            614,451,439            689,016,522            313,138,583              50,253,297            739,269,819 



5

OVERVIEW OF BUDGET CHANGES BY FUNDING 
SOURCE

Expense Category
2017 - 2019 

Biennium 
Expenditures

2019 - 2021 Base 
Level Budget

2019 - 2021 Year 1 
(SFY 20)

Increase/ (Decrease) 
to 2021 - 2023

2021 - 2023 
Executive Budget 

Request

General            305,885,063            336,131,217            157,513,546                8,629,328            344,760,545 
Federal            308,566,376            352,885,305            155,625,037              41,623,969            394,509,274 
Other                            -                              -                               -                               -                              -   

Total            614,451,439            689,016,522            313,138,583              50,253,297            739,269,819 



6

GRANTS NOT-ON-A WALKTHROUGH

Developmental Disabilities 

2021-23 Biennium Budget
Budget Account Code 712000 - Grants, Benefits, and Claims $672,928 $522,928 $88,108 $434,820 $-

Vendor Description

2019-21 
Biennium 
Amount

2021-23 
Biennium 
Amount General Fund Federal Funds Other Funds

L.I.S.T.E.N. & Red River HSF Recreational services for clients 150,000 - -

Various vendors Crisis bed units 86,400 86,400 (30,156) 116,556 

Minot State University DD training curriculum 236,528 236,528 118,264 118,264 

ND Protection & Advocacy Follow-up investigations 200,000 200,000 - 200,000 

-



7

North Dakota Department of Human Services
Changes in Developmental Disabilities from 2019-2021 Appropriation to 2021-2023 Executive Budget

Service Description
2019-2021 

Appropriation
Cost to 

Continue FMAP

Rate Adj. 
for ICF, 

Res Hab & 
Day Hab *

ICF 
Transitions 

from LSTC ^
Total 

Changes

2021-2023 
Budget To 

OMB
Inflation 
1% / 1%

o
t
a
 
G
o

2021-2023 
Budget To 

House
  Intermediate Care Fac. for Intellectually Disabled 195,829,588 10,921,101 47 (4,516,667) 7,879,858 14,284,339 210,113,927 3,082,105 213,196,032
  DD Home & Community Based Services 470,060,334 24,091,758 (47) (6,633,333) 17,458,378 487,518,712 7,440,098 494,958,810
     Residential Services - Daily Rates 248,973,777 18,201,674 (6) (9,033,333) 9,168,335 258,142,112 4,043,131 262,185,243
     Day Habilitation 121,540,853 (37,840,303) (6) 2,400,000 (35,440,309) 86,100,544 1,241,722 87,342,266
     Family Support Services - In Home Support 44,653,768 2,054,511 (3) 2,054,508 46,708,276 705,163 47,413,439
     Infant Development 30,483,702 4,017,189 (3) 4,017,186 34,500,888 506,195 35,007,083
     Remaining Services 24,408,234 37,658,687 (29) 37,658,658 62,066,892 943,887 63,010,779
  Cost Settlement & Underfunding (7,000,000) 6,554,163 6,554,163 (445,837) (445,837)
Total 658,889,922 41,567,022 (11,150,000) 7,879,858 38,296,880 697,186,802 10,522,203 707,709,005
General Fund 319,198,437 19,323,007 (14,656,562) (5,240,000) 3,706,523 3,132,968 322,331,405 4,859,222 327,190,627

Notes:
* Recommended Rate Adjustments for ICF, Residential Habilitation and Day Habilitation per Optumus analysis.
 ̂Budget Adjustment for ICF Transitions from LSTC (16 children and 10 adults)

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
19-21 to 21-23 Services Overview



8

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES UNIT AND COST 
COMPARISON

Division/Program

Monthly 
average units 

for first 8 
months of 19 - 

21

Monthly 
average units 
for EBR of 21 - 

23

Change from 
EBR to 8 mo 

Avg units

Monthly 
average unit 
cost for first 
8 months of 

19 - 21

Monthly average 
unit cost for EBR 

of 21 - 23
includes Rate 
Adjustments & 
1/1 inflation

Change from 
EBR to 8 mo 
Avg unit cost

Monthly 
average units 

for first 14 
months of 19 - 

21

Monthly 
average unit 

cost for first 14 
months of 19 - 

21

DD
Residential Services - Daily Rates                1,152                1,192 40  $        298.64  $               298.01 -$0.63               1,150  $           297.84 
Community ICF/IID                   426                   438 12  $        644.35  $               641.50 -$2.85                   418  $           620.05 
Day Habilitation                1,138                1,238 100  $             5.95  $                    6.36 $0.41               1,051  $                6.07 
Family Support Services - In Home Support                   825                   938 113  $          34.89  $                  36.95 $2.06                   744  $              35.20 
Infant Development                1,350                1,607 257  $        208.73  $               221.95 $13.22               1,329  $           208.70 

First 8 Months of 2019 - 2021 Biennium to Executive Budget Request (EBR) 2021 - 2023 Biennium
Developmental Disabilities


	House Bill 1012�House Appropriations �Human Resources Division�Representative Jon Nelson, Chairman
	Slide Number 2
	Green sheet walkthrough
	OVERVIEW OF BUDGET CHANGES BY EXPENSE CATEGORY
	OVERVIEW OF BUDGET CHANGES BY Funding source
	GRANTS NOT-ON-A WALKTHROUGH
	Slide Number 7
	Developmental disabilities unit and cost comparison

